
1st 3.182 1ST 8 13TH #N/A

2nd 3.468 2ND 10 14th #N/A

3rd 3.614 3RD 13 15th #N/A

4th 4.066 4TH 26 16th #N/A

5th 4.177 5TH 26 17th #N/A

6TH 26 18th #N/A

7TH 29 19th #N/A

1st 376 8TH 31 20th #N/A

2nd 366 9TH 38

3rd 365 10TH 41

4th 349 11th 41 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 348 12th #N/A 13

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

104 Larry Malinoski Y r 3.370 3.565 3.468 2 187 179 366 2 6 3 2 4 4 13 3 0

105 Terry Tiernan Y r DQ 3.909 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 5 3 DQ DQ 0

106 Richard Prince N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

107 Dave Chase Y r 4.570 3.563 4.066 4 149 175 324 11 2 7 10 3 6 26 4 0

108 Joe Ignacio Y r 5.052 5.672 5.362 11 171 165 336 8 3 9 6 14 12 41 11 0

109  N  4.058 DQ DQ DQ 99 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110 Al Benarroch Y r 3.293 3.934 3.614 3 191 185 376 1 3 2 1 6 1 10 2 1

111 Alex Linn Y r 4.214 4.293 4.253 6 182 166 348 5 4 5 4 9 11 29 7 0

112 Steve Bertran Y r 4.348 4.245 4.296 7 166 176 342 7 2 6 7 8 5 26 6 0

204 Doug Bell Y  5.458 2.897 4.177 5 178 171 349 4 4 11 5 1 9 26 5 0

205 Tom Kozar N 5.717 5.015 5.366 12 174 173 347 6 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

206 Don Giffin Y r 5.084 4.867 4.975 10 163 172 335 9 2 10 8 12 8 38 9 0

207 Earl Evans Y r 3.882 5.234 4.558 9 144 153 297 12 0 4 11 13 13 41 10 0

208 John Granauro Y r 4.767 4.225 4.496 8 159 173 332 10 3 8 9 7 7 31 8 0

209  N DQ 4.447 DQ DQ DQ 167 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 11 10 DQ DQ 0

210 Steve Krauss Y 3.262 3.102 3.182 1 183 182 365 3 5 1 3 2 2 8 1 2

211  N DQ 2.850 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

212 Rod Shneider Y r DQ 4.295 DQ DQ DQ 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 10 14 DQ DQ 0

304  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Steve Krauss

Larry Malinoski

Al Benarroch

Dave Chase

Doug Bell

Al Benarroch

Larry Malinoski

Steve Krauss

Doug Bell

Alex Linn

#N/A

Steve Krauss

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Manatee 600 yard IBS match
Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Two Gun Overall Results

2/24/2018

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Alex Linn

John Granauro

Don Giffin

Earl Evans

Joe Ignacio

Al Benarroch

Larry Malinoski

Dave Chase

Doug Bell

Steve Bertran

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 191 1ST 3.262 1ST
2ND 187 2nd 3.293 2ND

3RD 183 3rd 3.370 3RD
4TH 182 4th 3.882 4TH

5TH 178 5th 4.214 5TH

6TH 171 6th 4.348 6TH
7TH 166 7th 4.570 7TH

8TH 163 8th 4.767 8TH

9TH 159 9th 5.052 9TH

10TH 149 10th 5.084 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 49 1.236 0 1ST 1.236 13th
2ND 49 3.235 0 2nd 2.231

3RD 48 2.231 0 3rd 2.304 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 104 r 48 0 3.337 48 2 2.579 46 0 3.594 45 1 3.969 187 2 3 3.370 3 5 3 1 0 1

2 Y 105 r dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 N 106 dq dq dq 39 0 3.550 37 0 5.950 32 0 8.095 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 107 r 31 0 5.329 34 0 4.468 45 1 4.054 39 0 4.428 149 10 1 4.570 7 17 9 0 0 0

5 Y 108 r 44 1 5.695 45 0 4.284 39 0 5.417 43 0 4.812 171 6 1 5.052 9 15 7 0 0 0

6 N 109  25 0 3.559 18 0 3.997 28 0 2.304 28 0 6.371 99 DQ 0 4.058 DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 110 r 47 0 3.738 49 0 3.235 48 0 2.511 47 0 3.688 191 1 0 3.293 2 3 1 2 1 3

8 Y 111 r 38 0 5.053 48 0 3.873 48 2 4.000 48 1 3.930 182 4 3 4.214 5 9 4 0 0 0

9 Y 112 r 42 1 4.264 44 0 4.422 39 0 5.122 41 0 3.584 166 7 1 4.348 6 13 5 0 0 0

10 Y 204  42 1 7.806 41 1 6.686 48 0 3.562 47 0 3.776 178 5 2 5.458 11 16 8 0 0

11 N 205 41 0 6.413 40 0 12.018 49 0 1.236 44 1 3.199 174 DQ 1 5.717 DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 206 r 41 0 6.468 43 0 4.991 39 1 4.730 40 0 4.145 163 8 1 5.084 10 18 11 0 0 0

13 Y 207 r 20 0 4.450 34 0 4.490 42 0 4.358 48 0 2.231 144 11 0 3.882 4 15 6 0 0

14 Y 208 r 43 0 5.013 42 0 5.207 38 0 3.723 36 0 5.126 159 9 0 4.767 8 17 10 0 0 0

15 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 210 48 1 3.104 42 0 3.479 48 1 2.594 45 0 3.869 183 3 2 3.262 1 4 2 0 2 2

17 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 212 r dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq dq DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 304  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Al Benarroch

Steve Krauss
Larry Malinoski

Alex Linn
Steve Bertran

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Earl Evans

Joe Ignacio
Doug Bell

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

John Granauro

Alex Linn
Doug Bell

Joe Ignacio

Steve Bertran
Don Giffin

49

48
28

Tom Kozar

Earl Evans
Taylor Lowers

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Alex Linn

Steve Bertran

Don Giffin

Earl Evans

Dave Chase

Tom Kozar

Al Benarroch
Earl Evans

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

2/24/2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Al Benarroch

Larry Malinoski

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Krauss

Steve Krauss

Al Benarroch
Larry Malinoski

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Joe Ignacio Dave Chase
John Granauro

Don Giffin

#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

John Granauro
Dave Chase

Earl Evans

Competitor

John Granauro

 

Steve Krauss

Al Benarroch

Alex Linn

Steve Bertran

Doug Bell

Tom Kozar

Terry Tiernan

Richard Prince

Dave Chase

Joe Ignacio

Taylor Lowers

Larry Malinoski

Don Giffin

 

 

 

 

 

Rod Shneider

 

 

 

3

4
5

9
13

15

15
16

17
17

18

#N/A
#N/A



1ST 185 1ST 2.897 1ST
2ND 182 2nd 3.102 2ND

3RD 182 3rd 3.563 3RD
4TH 179 4th 3.565 4TH

5TH 176 5th 3.909 5TH

6TH 175 6th 3.934 6TH
7TH 173 7th 4.225 7TH

8TH 172 8th 4.245 8TH

9TH 171 9th 4.293 9TH

10TH 167 10th 4.295 10TH

11th
X 12th

1ST 49 3.054 2 1ST 2.311 13th
2nd 49 3.195 0 2ND 2.485

3rd 48 2.702 1 3RD 2.524 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 104 r 46 1 2.311 44 0 3.209 44 1 4.744 45 1 3.997 179 4 3 3.565 4 8 3 0 0 0

2 Y 105 r 47 1 3.777 45 1 3.580 46 0 3.846 44 0 4.432 182 3 2 3.909 5 8 4 0 0 0

3 N 106 17 0 4.409 dq dq dq 46 1 4.112 39 0 3.634 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 107 r 44 0 3.981 41 0 4.085 47 1 2.657 43 0 3.527 175 6 1 3.563 3 9 5 0 0 0

5 Y 108 r 49 2 3.054 36 0 5.462 45 0 3.345 35 0 10.825 165 12 2 5.672 14 26 14 0

6 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 110 r 46 2 4.348 49 0 3.195 47 1 3.950 43 0 4.243 185 1 3 3.934 6 7 2 2 0 2

8 Y 111 r 40 0 2.764 45 0 4.110 37 0 3.996 44 1 6.300 166 11 1 4.293 9 20 9 0 0

9 Y 112 r 41 0 4.547 44 1 4.018 46 0 4.649 45 0 3.764 176 5 1 4.245 8 13 7 0 0 0

10 Y 204  42 0 2.485 46 2 3.896 42 0 2.589 41 0 2.617 171 9 2 2.897 1 10 6 0 2 2

11 N 205 46 1 6.145 37 0 4.472 47 0 4.410 43 0 5.032 173 DQ 1 5.015 DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 206 r 44 1 5.440 39 0 4.161 43 0 5.497 46 0 4.368 172 8 1 4.867 12 20 10 0 0

13 Y 207 r 37 0 4.423 44 0 5.552 37 0 6.943 35 0 4.018 153 13 0 5.234 13 26 13 0

14 Y 208 r 43 1 5.741 44 1 4.432 46 1 3.950 40 0 2.775 173 7 3 4.225 7 14 8 0 0 0

15 Y 209 r 38 0 5.229 45 1 5.292 43 0 3.362 41 0 3.906 167 10 1 4.447 11 21 11 0 0

16 Y 210 48 1 2.702 42 0 3.317 44 1 2.928 48 1 3.461 182 2 3 3.102 2 4 1 1 1 2

17 N 211 45 0 3.447 46 0 2.819 46 0 2.609 44 0 2.524 181 DQ 0 2.850 DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 212 r 29 0 3.636 40 0 3.243 32 0 5.299 11 0 5.000 112 14 0 4.295 10 24 12 0 0

19 N 304  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Joe Ignacio

Al Benarroch
Steve Krauss

Killean Colton

OVERALL 

PLACE

Alex Linn
Rod Shneider

Doug Bell
Jeff Norris

Doug Bell

Al Benarroch

John Granauro
Steve Bertran

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Al Benarroch

Don Giffin

2/24/2018

Larry Malinoski

Terry Tiernan

Richard Prince

Dave Chase

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Joe Ignacio

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Tom Kozar

Don Giffin

Earl Evans

John Granauro

Killean Colton

 

Al Benarroch

Alex Linn

Steve Bertran

Doug Bell

Steve Krauss

Jeff Norris

Rod Shneider

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Doug Bell

Steve Krauss
Dave Chase

Larry Malinoski
Terry Tiernan

Steve Krauss
Terry Tiernan

Larry Malinoski
Steve Bertran

Dave Chase

John Granauro

Steve Krauss

Al Benarroch

26Larry Malinoski

44
42

46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Rod Shneider
Earl Evans

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Larry Malinoski

Terry Tiernan
Dave Chase

Doug Bell

Steve Bertran
John Granauro

Alex Linn
Don Giffin

Killean Colton

4

7

8

8

9

10

13

14

20

20

21

24



Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Light Gun Equipment List

2/24/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Al Benarroch LG 284 Panda Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 4831SC Berger Alex Wheeler

2 Alex Linn LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger 105 Dave Tadder

3 Dave Chase LG 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Berger 105 Eric Bostrom

4 Don Giffin LG 6 DASHER Kelbly Kreiger Richards Nightforce H4350 Berger 105 Hy Gerald Keller

5 Doug Bell LG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Vapor Trail Dana English

6 Earl Evans LG 284 Remington Kreiger McMillan Weaver 4831 Berger Dana English

7 Joe Ignacio LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 VLD Alex Wheeler

8 John Granauro LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

9 Larry Malinoski LG 6 BRA Panda Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 108 Alex Wheeler

10 Richard Prince LG 6 DASHER Savage Eric Bostrom Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

11 Rod Schneider LG 6 DASHER Panda Brux Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Billy Stevens

12 Steve Bertran LG 6.5-284 Remington Bartlein Bell & Carlson Nightforce 4831 Lapua X-Ring Accuracy

13 Steve Krauss LG 6 BRA Kelbly Kreiger Wheeler March H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

14 Taylor Lowers LG 6 BRA Kelbly Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

15 Terry Tiernan LG 6.5x47 Panda Kreiger GRS Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Lapua Kelbly

16 Tom Kozar LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Southern Precision

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG



Manatee Gun and Archery Club

Heavy Gun Equipment List

2/24/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Al Benarroch HG 284 Remington Bartlein McMillan Nightforce 12-42 4831SC Berger Dana English

2 Alex Linn HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger 105 Dave Tadder

3 Dave Chase HG 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Berger 105 Eric Bostrom

4 Don Giffin HG 6.5-284 Stiller Kreiger Richards Nightforce 15-55 4831 Berger Gerald Keller

5 Doug Bell HG 6 DASHER Panda Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Vapor Trail Dana English

6 Earl Evans HG 284 Remington Kreiger McMillan Weaver 4831 Berger Dana English

7 Jeff Norris HG 284 Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce 12-42 RL26 Berger Dana English

8 Joe Ignacio HG 6.5x47 Borden Kreiger Eberle Nightforce 12-42 Hodgdon Berger Borden

9 John Granauro HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

10 Killean Colton HG 6 DASHER Savage Muller Eric Bostrom Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

11 Larry Malinoski HG 6 DASHER Stolle Bartlein Richards Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Eric Bostrom

12 Richard Prince HG 6 DASHER Stiller Kreiger Vortex H4350 Berger 105 Hy

13 Rod Schneider HG 6 DASHER Panda Brux Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Billy Stevens

14 Steve Bertran HG 6.5-284 Remington Bartlein Bell & Carlson Nightforce 4831 Lapua X-Ring Accuracy

15 Steve Krauss HG 6 BRA Kelbly Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Vapor Trail Alex Wheeler

16 Terry Tiernan HG 6.5x47 Panda Kreiger GRS Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Lapua Kelbly

17 Tom Kozar HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Southern Precision

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

104 LG  Larry Malinoski 1 HG Larry Malinoski 0 0 1

105 LG  Terry Tiernan 0 HG Terry Tiernan 0 0 0

106 LG  Richard Prince 0 HG Richard Prince 0 0 0

107 LG  Dave Chase 0 HG Dave Chase 0 0 0

108 LG  Joe Ignacio 0 HG Joe Ignacio 0 0 0

109 LG  Taylor Lowers 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  Al Benarroch 3 HG Al Benarroch 2 1 6

111 LG  Alex Linn 0 HG Alex Linn 0 0 0

112 LG  Steve Bertran 0 HG Steve Bertran 0 0 0

204 LG  Doug Bell 0 HG Doug Bell 2 0 2

205 LG  Tom Kozar 0 HG Tom Kozar 0 0 0

206 LG  Don Giffin 0 HG Don Giffin 0 0 0

207 LG  Earl Evans 0 HG Earl Evans 0 0 0

208 LG  John Granauro 0 HG John Granauro 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG Killean Colton 0 0 0

210 LG  Steve Krauss 2 HG Steve Krauss 2 2 6

211 LG  0 0 HG Jeff Norris 0 0 0

212 LG  Rod Shneider 0 HG Rod Shneider 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Manatee 600 yard IBS match

Manatee Gun and Archery Club

2/24/2018

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


